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Opening Academic Year Public Holidays/Compulsory vacation HOP week

lecture-free El CID introduction week Humanities Career Event OWL

Examination Period Minor market Introduction First Year Students

MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST

Academic Calendar Humanities, 2018-2019
Semester I: 03/09/2018 until 01/02/2019

SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

Semester II: 04/02/2019 until 05/07/2019

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL

Explanatory notes: 
1. Academic year
- The academic year comprises 2 semesters, each of 21
weeks in which lectures, examinations, completion of
assignments etc. take place
- Resits can take place in July
- 3 September 2018 Opening academic year University
- 4 September 2018 Introduction First Year Students
- 5 September 2018 Opening Humanities:
Semester 1
Lectures start on Monday 10 September
Block 1: 10 September  - 19 October
Block 2: 29 October - 14 December
Semester 2
Block 1: 4 February - 15 March 
Block 2: 25 March -  17 May
2. Examinations
Monday 22 October - Friday 26 October
Monday 17 December  -  Friday 22 December
Monday 7 January - Friday 1 February
Monday 18 March - Friday 22 March
Monday 20 May - Friday 12 July

3. Public holiday / compulsory vacation days
- 7 September 2018: no lectures after 13: hrs, because 
of   the inaugurations at the student associations*
- 14 September 2018:  no lectures after 17:00 hrs, 
because of the introduction weekends of the study 
associations*
- Relief f Leiden: 3 October 2018
- Chrismas and New Year:  24 December 2018 until 1 
January 2019
- Dies: 8 February 2018, no lectures after 13:00 hrs
- Good Friday: 19 April 2018
- Easter: 21 and 22 April 2019
- Humanities Career Event: Wednesday 10 April no 
lectures after 13:00 hrs
- Kingsday: 27 April 2019
- Liberation day: 5 May 2019
- Ascension Day:  30 and 31 May 2019
- Whitsun: 9 and  10 May 2019 
*In agreement with the  Commissie Overlap


